Microchip Technology - AT91SAM9M10C-CU-999 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

rfo
rfo
Ordering Codes:
Table 12-1, “AT91SAM9M10 Ordering Information”, added  AT91SAM9M10C-CU and MRL C
8551
6355DS
Section 11.3 “Marking” added at the end of Section 11. “Mechanical Characteristics”.
Section 12. “SAM9M10 Ordering Information”, a second ordering code added: AT91SAM9M10B-CU. An
MRL column added too.
7979
LFBGA changed to TFBGA in Section 4. “Package and Pinout”. 7883
6355CS
Product Line/Product naming convention changed - AT91SAM ARM-based MPU / SAM9M10
Section 5.1 “Power Supplies”, replaced ground pin names by GNDIOM, GNDCORE, GNDANA, GNDIOP,
GNDBU, GNDOSC, GNDUTMI.
Reorganized text describing GND association to power supply pins
rfo